

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 375 OF 2016

Shir. Mohan Manohar JadhavAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Sadik Usman Bagwan And Ors.RESPONDENT

AVESH GHADGE FOR APPELLANT
VISHWAJEET A. DESAI I/BY A. S. DESAI FOR
RESPONDENT NO. 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 18th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 07/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)